



\$~103

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6593/2025 & CM APPL. 29911/2025**
ABSOLUTE ELECTROVISION PVT LT

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Sumit K Batra, Mr. Umesh
Sarwal, Mr. Manish Khurana, Ms.
Priyanka Jindal, Mr. Siddhanth
Sarwal, Mr. Parth Sharma, Advocates.

versus

ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER, CGST DELHI EAST & ANR.
.....Respondent
Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER
% **19.05.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List on 20th May, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

MAY 19, 2025/MR