



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6593/2025 & CM APPL. 29911/2025**

ABSOLUTE ELECTROVISION PVT LT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sumit K. Batra, Mr. Umesh Sarwal, Mr. Manish Khurana, Ms Priyanka Jindal, Mr. Siddhanth Sarwal & Mr. Parth Sharma, Advs.

versus

**ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER, CGST DELHI EAST
& ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Varun Mishra, Adv.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **20.08.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Let the counter affidavit be filed in this matter within four weeks.
Rejoinder be filed within four weeks thereafter.
3. List before the Joint Registrar on 22nd September, 2025.
4. List before the Court on 25th November, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

SHAIL JAIN, J.

AUGUST 20, 2025_{/pd/ck}