



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6593/2025, CM APPL. 29911/2025**
ABSOLUTE ELECTROVISION PVT LT

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr.Siddhanth Sarwal, Advocate

versus

ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER, CGST DELHI EAST & ANR.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr.Varun Mishra and Mr.Ashar,
Advocates

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

22.09.2025

%

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit stands filed by the respondents.

Counsel for the petitioner today submits that he wishes to file application for amendment of the writ petition to which counsel for the respondents raises an objection.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 25.11.2025, the date already fixed, for further directions.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 22, 2025/sk