



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6593/2025, CM APPL. 29911/2025**
ABSOLUTE ELECTROVISION PVT LTPetitioner
Through: **Mr.Siddhanth Sarwal, and Mr.B.Sidhi,**
Advocates

versus

ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER, CGST DELHI EAST & ANR.
.....Respondent
Through: **Mr.Varun Mishra and Mr.Ashar**
Hussain, Advocates

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **16.01.2026**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Application filed for amendment of the writ petition is reported to be lying under objection. Let counsel check with the registry and get the same placed on record after removing the objections within two weeks.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 09.04.2026, the date already fixed, for further directions.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 16, 2026/sk