



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6593/2025 & CM APPL. 29911/2025**

ABSOLUTE ELECTROVISION PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER, CGST DELHI EAST & ANR.

.....Respondents

**Through: Mr. Varun Mishra and Mr. Ashar
Hussain, Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

09.04.2026

%

At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
petitioner, list on 6th August, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 9, 2026

gs/av