



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6593/2025**

ABSOLUTE ELECTROVISION PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Umesh Sarwal and Mr. Siddhanth
Sarwal, Advs.

versus

**ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER, CGST
DELHI EAST & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Varun Mishra and Mr. Ashar
Hussain, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

CM APPL. 29005/2026 (Amended Petition)

1. The prayer for amendment is opposed on the ground of availability of alternate remedy and that the respondent has completed their pleadings in the matter.
2. Since the matter is yet to be considered for admission, we deem it appropriate to allow the prayer for amendment, and the same is to be carried out within a period of four weeks from today.
3. The application stands disposed of.

CM APPL. 29006/2026 (Amended Memo Of Parties)

4. In view of the order passed in CM APPL. 29005/2026, the application is allowed. The amended memo of parties be taken on record.
5. The application stands disposed of.



W.P.(C) 6593/2025

6. Additional counter-affidavit to the amended writ petition, if so required, be placed on record by the respondent within a period of four weeks thereafter.
7. List on the date already fixed i.e., 6th August 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 30, 2026/ar/sg